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A000669701 ANGAD  PRADHAN Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  84.75  82.00  80.00  50.70  6438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368329 PRACHI  SARKI Female No  2  1 2 SC  7  80.75  87.00  77.67  57.75  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835858 ANJALI  PRASAD Female No  3 3 UR  4  79.75  83.00  71.17  64.67  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194472 SWIKAR  PRADHAN Male No  4  2 4 OBC-B  3  79.00  71.00  75.67  64.29  6254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729335 RASHMITA  SINGH Female No  5 5 UR  5  78.50  91.00  72.50  54.86  6410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904070 ANUSKA  PRADHAN Female No  6  3 6 OBC-B  12  78.00  81.00  71.83  63.25  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970169 REHAN  PRADHAN Male No  7  4 7 OBC-B  2  77.75  79.00  68.83  57.00  6360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001548004 SANJAY  RAI Male No  8 8 UR  17  77.75  66.00  71.33  60.33  7196.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001246530 DEBARYA  BHOWMIK Male No  9 9 UR  6  77.25  79.00  73.20  60.67  7353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884105 DIPSHIKA  THAPA Female No  10  5 10 OBC-B  12  76.50  80.00  70.00  54.88  6405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351703 ZEENAT  PURVEEN Female No  11 11 UR  11  76.25  89.00  70.50  63.17  5918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000678958 SRADHA  CHETTRI Female No  12 12 UR  6  76.25  74.00  69.00  75.89  6896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001923710 BINIT  BHUJEL Male No  13  6 13 OBC-B  4  75.25  80.00  71.67  55.63  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645816 RESHMA  TAMANG Female No  14  1 14 ST  4  74.00  83.00  67.33  41.25  6159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002412822 BAISHALI  BHUJEL Female No  15  7 15 OBC-B  5  74.00  80.00  64.83  61.86  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486421 BIVHOR  MUKHIA Male No  16  8 16 OBC-B  2  72.75  76.00  64.50  63.44  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188105 SUDIP  BHOWMICK Male No  17 17 UR  8  72.00  69.00  72.00  72.20  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229618 DEV  RAI Male No  18 18 UR  4  72.00  67.00  63.67  54.14  6004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830785 RAJ  TAMANG Male No  19 19 UR  9  70.75  71.00  69.40  59.80  6451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082112 ATISH  TAMANG Male No  20  2 20 ST  9  70.00  77.00  63.00  57.57  6173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921724 RIDHI  CHETTRI Female No  21  9 21 OBC-B  4  69.75  71.00  58.83  40.30  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001230584 SOUVIK  BARUA Male No  22  3 22 ST  13  69.75  70.00  63.50  43.80  7019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000750388 TRISHA CHICK BARAIK Female No  23  4 23 ST  20  69.00  83.00  63.00  62.50  6743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330410 PRAGYA  ALLAY Female No  24  10 24 OBC-B  3  68.50  71.00  66.67  40.71  6328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000554114 MANWI  NOUBAGH Female No  25  2 25 SC  10  68.25  83.00  62.83  50.38  6308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001390241 SANDIP  CHOWDHURY Male No  26 26 UR  6  67.75  70.00  64.17  37.71  6965.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000487468 RONAK  ROY Male No  27  3 27 SC  3  67.50  67.00  64.00  42.00  6866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217574 NANDANI  GUPTA Female No  28 28 UR  2  67.50  66.00  63.83  46.14  6328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685596 ANISH  BISWAKARMA Male No  29  4 29 SC  4  67.00  81.00  61.67  56.43  5924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237553 AGRIMA  PRADHAN Female No  30  11 30 OBC-B  2  66.00  70.00  60.33  42.43  6153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632286 SAMIKSHA  LAMA Female No  31  5 31 ST  6  65.75  77.00  61.40  52.50  6289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896426 NAMRATA  SARKI Female No  32  5 32 SC  2  64.50  76.00  59.33  37.43  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001882918 SOHANA  BEGAM Female No  33 33 UR  8  64.25  45.00  58.00  41.88  6414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626012 BRISIKA  RAI Female No  34  12 34 OBC-B  6  64.00  80.00  58.17  49.43  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240001 YOJNA  RASAILY Female No  35  6 35 SC  1  64.00  57.00  60.00  39.86  6295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516313 MONOJ  SINGH Male No  36  7 36 SC  4  63.25  60.00  61.00  44.43  6325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002182754 ISHANI  MAJUMDER Female No  37  8 37 SC  7  62.75  75.00  59.67  57.43  6724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235992 BIJAYATA  DHAKAL Female No  38  13 38 OBC-B  4  62.75  66.00  54.83  51.38  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937420 PALDEN  TAMANG Male No  39  6 39 ST  3  62.75  55.00  58.17  44.14  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672783 RIYA  KAFLEY Female No  40 40 UR  2  61.75  66.00  55.67  65.00  7353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591570 ROJ  RAI Female No  41 41 UR  2  61.50  71.00  55.00  48.88  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000616965 AYUSH  CHHETRI Male No  42 42 UR  3  61.25  63.00  60.00  65.67  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879078 ANKITA  CHETTRI Female No  43 43 UR  2  60.75  68.00  55.50  33.71  6308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001233362 VIVEK  LAMA Male No  44  9 44 SC  4  60.75  62.00  58.60  40.29  6705.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001028015 ABHISEK  SINGHA Male No  45  10 45 SC  7  60.50  58.00  58.00  44.29  6467.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351352 ROHAN  MAHATO Male No  46  11 46 SC  12  59.50  60.00  54.50  45.57  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062201 MINGMA  LAMA Male No  47  7 47 ST  3  59.00  71.00  56.60  49.33  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001104206 PINAKI  PAUL Male No  48 48 UR  5  58.75  51.00  56.17  44.86  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000612539 DORCAS  NEWAR Female No  49  14 49 OBC-B  1  58.25  70.00  54.00  38.88  5840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001470775 ANIKET  MANGER Male No  50 50 UR  5  58.00  65.00  55.60  41.29  7061.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916920 YADNA  GHATRAJ Female No  51 51 UR  14  57.00  56.00  52.17  35.29  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001219036 BISHANT  CHETTRI Male No  52 52 UR  1  57.00  46.00  52.00  39.25  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640248 ADITYA  RAI Male No  53 53 UR  5  56.75  54.00  51.83  46.14  6436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035318 DHIRAJ  BARMAN Male No  54  12 54 SC  7  56.50  65.00  53.17  38.14  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002021464 SUJAL  ROUTH Male No  55  13 55 SC  5  56.25  59.00  54.00  37.83  7526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974514 ABHINAY  PRADHAN Male No  56  15 56 OBC-B  1  56.25  57.00  54.67  44.13  6183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000075381 THAM PRASAD RAI Male No  57  16 57 OBC-B  16  56.25  53.00  52.50  43.43  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260027 ALINA  RAI Female No  58 58 UR  2  56.25  50.00  53.83  46.25  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001743920 APIKSHA  CHETTRI Female No  59 59 UR  4  55.50  80.00  51.17  35.86  7277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488400 YOUBRAJ  SAHANI Male No  60 60 UR  11  55.50  52.00  52.67  46.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001639135 SUSANG  LEPCHA Male No  61 61 UR  9  54.50  52.00  52.00  36.00  6566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000600816 SMARIKA  TAMANG Female No  62  8 62 ST  3  54.25  60.00  49.83  41.75  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000413588 MD  AHESAN Male No  63 63 UR  3  54.00  53.00  50.33  67.25  7070.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160280 SANJANA  THAPA Female No  64 64 UR  13  53.50  42.00  50.67  40.71  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381112 RIWAZ  CHHETRI Male No  65 65 UR  5  53.00  57.00  50.83  39.20  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099176 MD HASSAN ANSARI Male No  66  1 66 OBC-A  3  53.00  55.00  51.60  39.14  6433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143477 PARBAT  CHHETRI Male No  67 67 UR  2  51.25  61.00  49.40  43.86  7227.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115192 CHONGEL  LAMA Male No  68  9 68 ST  1  51.25  58.00  48.50  37.88  6957.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081668 ANURAG  PRADHAN Male No  69  17 69 OBC-B  7  51.25  54.00  49.60  36.29  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359952 AKRITI  CHETTRI Female No  70 70 UR  1  51.00  55.00  49.40  37.43  6916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330029 SAYZAL  CHETTRI Female No  71 71 UR  3  51.00  42.00  48.33  35.29  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001909330 KASHIS  BRAHMAN Female No  72  18 72 OBC-B  1  50.75  55.00  48.00  38.50  6320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001500107 ABHI  CHETTRI Male No  73  19 73 OBC-B  1  50.50  62.00  48.60  44.89  6224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384898 RIDAM  BARMAN Male No  74  14 74 SC  5  50.50  51.00  46.83  49.33  6301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001215702 KUSHAL  LAMA Male No  75 75 UR  1  50.00  55.00  48.20  38.57  6306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001217254 KRISH  SUBBA Male No  76  10 76 ST  3  49.50  50.00  47.00  33.86  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532170 AYSHA  DIYALI Female No  77 77 UR  1  49.25  45.00  47.17  33.14  6257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496273 GAURAB  GURUNG Male No  78 78 UR  2  49.00  58.00  46.50  37.86  6956.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255926 ADITYA  THAPA Male No  79  20 79 OBC-B  1  49.00  46.00  47.17  32.00  6150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175381 NIKHIL  BHAGAT Male No  80 80 UR  9  48.75  60.00  46.50  34.29  6935.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242250 BIBEK  PASWAN Male No  81 81 UR  7  48.75  57.00  45.50  29.14  6841.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001814606 ANU  SINGH Female No  82 82 UR  12  48.75  51.00  46.50  48.00  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350028 LAKSHYA  PRADHAN Male No  83 83 UR  3  48.50  57.00  47.80  51.60  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234421 RISHIKA  LAMA Female No  84  11 84 ST  1  48.50  55.00  46.00  41.50  6576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001927077 SITISH  BISWAKARMA Male No  85  15 85 SC  6  48.50  44.00  47.20  44.29  7230.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323216 PIYUSH KUMAR RAM Male No  86  16 86 SC  13  48.25  61.00  46.20  54.33  7223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523377 RAHUL  SAHA Male No  87 87 UR  5  48.25  47.00  47.40  29.57  6283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001657689 ANSHU  DAS Male No  88  17 88 SC  9  48.00  61.00  46.60  30.00  6904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381405 PROFULLYA  ROY Male No  89  18 89 SC  6  48.00  47.00  47.00  45.57  7084.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001199462 ELIZON  RAI Male No  90  21 90 OBC-B  2  47.25  52.00  46.00  56.14  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478782 RISTA  RAI Female No  91  22 91 OBC-B  1  47.00  44.00  45.67  29.00  5726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368491 SHAMBA TASHI SHERPA Male No  92  12 92 ST  3  46.50  56.00  44.00  34.14  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686805 PRAYASH  THAPA Male No  93  23 93 OBC-B  2  46.50  46.00  46.00  30.43  7362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421140 BABITA  SINGH Female No  94 94 UR  8  46.25  45.00  45.00  33.00  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002306060 SOMA  SINGHA Female No  95 95 UR  16  46.25  44.00  45.50  32.43  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591532 RITA KUMARI SAH Female No  96 96 UR  5  46.25  44.00  45.40  35.00  6835.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Kurseong College,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:19.31

MERIT LIST

4 - Year Multidisciplinary (B.A) - General

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A001381009 RAGINI  BAITHA Female No  97 97 UR  1  46.25  44.00  44.83  33.57  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000379266 RISHI  RAI Male No  98  24 98 OBC-B  1  46.00  48.00  43.67  33.86  6836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001463176 RATAN  ROY Male No  99  19 99 SC  5  45.50  44.00  45.20  34.00  6863.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883874 ANUSHKA  LEPCHA Female No  100 100 UR  1  45.25  40.00  44.20  43.29  6558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002258233 BIKALPA  TAMANG Male No  101 101 UR  3  44.50  44.00  44.17  30.00  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341140 ARYAN  GIRI Male No  102 102 UR  1  42.00  42.00  41.20  47.57  6442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002041590 INDIRA  CHHETRI Female No  103 103 UR  5  42.00  40.00  41.67  30.57  7118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988732 MD SAHEEID ALAM Male No  104 104 UR  1  42.00  37.00  42.00  40.43  7181.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438516 ANIKET  MANGER Male No  105  25 105 OBC-B  1  40.00  38.00  38.80  34.43  7265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000099176 MD HASSAN ANSARI Male No  66  1 1 OBC-A  3  53.00  55.00  51.60  39.14  6433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B
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A000669701 ANGAD  PRADHAN Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  84.75  82.00  80.00  50.70  6438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194472 SWIKAR  PRADHAN Male No  4  2 2 OBC-B  3  79.00  71.00  75.67  64.29  6254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904070 ANUSKA  PRADHAN Female No  6  3 3 OBC-B  12  78.00  81.00  71.83  63.25  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970169 REHAN  PRADHAN Male No  7  4 4 OBC-B  2  77.75  79.00  68.83  57.00  6360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884105 DIPSHIKA  THAPA Female No  10  5 5 OBC-B  12  76.50  80.00  70.00  54.88  6405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923710 BINIT  BHUJEL Male No  13  6 6 OBC-B  4  75.25  80.00  71.67  55.63  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002412822 BAISHALI  BHUJEL Female No  15  7 7 OBC-B  5  74.00  80.00  64.83  61.86  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486421 BIVHOR  MUKHIA Male No  16  8 8 OBC-B  2  72.75  76.00  64.50  63.44  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921724 RIDHI  CHETTRI Female No  21  9 9 OBC-B  4  69.75  71.00  58.83  40.30  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330410 PRAGYA  ALLAY Female No  24  10 10 OBC-B  3  68.50  71.00  66.67  40.71  6328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237553 AGRIMA  PRADHAN Female No  30  11 11 OBC-B  2  66.00  70.00  60.33  42.43  6153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001626012 BRISIKA  RAI Female No  34  12 12 OBC-B  6  64.00  80.00  58.17  49.43  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B
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A001235992 BIJAYATA  DHAKAL Female No  38  13 13 OBC-B  4  62.75  66.00  54.83  51.38  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000612539 DORCAS  NEWAR Female No  49  14 14 OBC-B  1  58.25  70.00  54.00  38.88  5840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974514 ABHINAY  PRADHAN Male No  56  15 15 OBC-B  1  56.25  57.00  54.67  44.13  6183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000075381 THAM PRASAD RAI Male No  57  16 16 OBC-B  16  56.25  53.00  52.50  43.43  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081668 ANURAG  PRADHAN Male No  69  17 17 OBC-B  7  51.25  54.00  49.60  36.29  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001909330 KASHIS  BRAHMAN Female No  72  18 18 OBC-B  1  50.75  55.00  48.00  38.50  6320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001500107 ABHI  CHETTRI Male No  73  19 19 OBC-B  1  50.50  62.00  48.60  44.89  6224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255926 ADITYA  THAPA Male No  79  20 20 OBC-B  1  49.00  46.00  47.17  32.00  6150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001199462 ELIZON  RAI Male No  90  21 21 OBC-B  2  47.25  52.00  46.00  56.14  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478782 RISTA  RAI Female No  91  22 22 OBC-B  1  47.00  44.00  45.67  29.00  5726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686805 PRAYASH  THAPA Male No  93  23 23 OBC-B  2  46.50  46.00  46.00  30.43  7362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000379266 RISHI  RAI Male No  98  24 24 OBC-B  1  46.00  48.00  43.67  33.86  6836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-B
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A002438516 ANIKET  MANGER Male No  105  25 25 OBC-B  1  40.00  38.00  38.80  34.43  7265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A001368329 PRACHI  SARKI Female No  2  1 1 SC  7  80.75  87.00  77.67  57.75  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000554114 MANWI  NOUBAGH Female No  25  2 2 SC  10  68.25  83.00  62.83  50.38  6308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000487468 RONAK  ROY Male No  27  3 3 SC  3  67.50  67.00  64.00  42.00  6866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685596 ANISH  BISWAKARMA Male No  29  4 4 SC  4  67.00  81.00  61.67  56.43  5924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896426 NAMRATA  SARKI Female No  32  5 5 SC  2  64.50  76.00  59.33  37.43  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240001 YOJNA  RASAILY Female No  35  6 6 SC  1  64.00  57.00  60.00  39.86  6295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516313 MONOJ  SINGH Male No  36  7 7 SC  4  63.25  60.00  61.00  44.43  6325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182754 ISHANI  MAJUMDER Female No  37  8 8 SC  7  62.75  75.00  59.67  57.43  6724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001233362 VIVEK  LAMA Male No  44  9 9 SC  4  60.75  62.00  58.60  40.29  6705.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001028015 ABHISEK  SINGHA Male No  45  10 10 SC  7  60.50  58.00  58.00  44.29  6467.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351352 ROHAN  MAHATO Male No  46  11 11 SC  12  59.50  60.00  54.50  45.57  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035318 DHIRAJ  BARMAN Male No  54  12 12 SC  7  56.50  65.00  53.17  38.14  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002021464 SUJAL  ROUTH Male No  55  13 13 SC  5  56.25  59.00  54.00  37.83  7526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384898 RIDAM  BARMAN Male No  74  14 14 SC  5  50.50  51.00  46.83  49.33  6301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927077 SITISH  BISWAKARMA Male No  85  15 15 SC  6  48.50  44.00  47.20  44.29  7230.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323216 PIYUSH KUMAR RAM Male No  86  16 16 SC  13  48.25  61.00  46.20  54.33  7223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001657689 ANSHU  DAS Male No  88  17 17 SC  9  48.00  61.00  46.60  30.00  6904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381405 PROFULLYA  ROY Male No  89  18 18 SC  6  48.00  47.00  47.00  45.57  7084.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001463176 RATAN  ROY Male No  99  19 19 SC  5  45.50  44.00  45.20  34.00  6863.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: ST
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A000645816 RESHMA  TAMANG Female No  14  1 1 ST  4  74.00  83.00  67.33  41.25  6159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082112 ATISH  TAMANG Male No  20  2 2 ST  9  70.00  77.00  63.00  57.57  6173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001230584 SOUVIK  BARUA Male No  22  3 3 ST  13  69.75  70.00  63.50  43.80  7019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000750388 TRISHA CHICK BARAIK Female No  23  4 4 ST  20  69.00  83.00  63.00  62.50  6743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000632286 SAMIKSHA  LAMA Female No  31  5 5 ST  6  65.75  77.00  61.40  52.50  6289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937420 PALDEN  TAMANG Male No  39  6 6 ST  3  62.75  55.00  58.17  44.14  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062201 MINGMA  LAMA Male No  47  7 7 ST  3  59.00  71.00  56.60  49.33  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000600816 SMARIKA  TAMANG Female No  62  8 8 ST  3  54.25  60.00  49.83  41.75  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115192 CHONGEL  LAMA Male No  68  9 9 ST  1  51.25  58.00  48.50  37.88  6957.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001217254 KRISH  SUBBA Male No  76  10 10 ST  3  49.50  50.00  47.00  33.86  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234421 RISHIKA  LAMA Female No  84  11 11 ST  1  48.50  55.00  46.00  41.50  6576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368491 SHAMBA TASHI SHERPA Male No  92  12 12 ST  3  46.50  56.00  44.00  34.14  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


